Body Art Facilities That are Newly Permitted or Have Changed
Ownership in the Past 3 Months as of 4/26/2024

Date

Facility

Address

Facility Type

Approved to

Operate

Permit
Number

ELDL

Beaumont

Canyon Lake

Cathedral City

Corona

Desert Hot Springs

Dorian Ivan Perches

Joshua Alan Ford
Zachary Ryan Sisemore
Dara Keely Sullivan
Isela Sanchez Santillan

Etched and Elegant
Hailey Ellen Cahill
Miracola Salon & Blow Dry

VaIerie Josefina Ruiz

Mas Mucho Tattoo
Nadine Kraemer

Nicholas Pence- Williams

Art & Ink Tattoo Studio LLC
Diane Estelle Calderon

Irernn Lissette Coyle

1502 W Ramsey St, Banning, CA 92220 Body Art

Practitioner

1502 W Ramsey St, Banning, CA 92220 Body Art

257 E Sixth St Ste #A, Beaumont, CA
92223

31580 Railroad Canyon Rd Unit A,
Canyon Lake, CA 92587

28200 Avenida La Vista Ste #A,
Cathedral City, CA 92234

591 N McKinley St, Unit 104 Ste. #118,
Corona, CA 92879

430 River Rd Ste A, Corona, CA 92879

Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art Facility

Body Art
Practitioner

2791 Green River Rd #108, Corona, CA Body Art Facility

92882

2791 Green River Rd #108, Corona, CA Body Art

92882
66038 Pierson Blvd, Desert Hot
Springs, CA 92240

66038 Pierson Blvd, Desert Hot
Springs, CA 92240

66038 Pierson Blvd, Desert Hot
Springs, CA 92240

81620 Hwy 111, Indio, CA 92201
45140 Oasis Ave, Indio, CA 92201

81620 Hwy 111, Indio, CA 92201

Practitioner

Body Art Facility

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art Facility

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

3/8/2024

2/27/2024

4/9/2024

3/14/2024

2/22/2024

3/8/2024

4/23/2024

3/1/2024

3/1/2024

3/12/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024

2/2/2024
2/1/2024

2/2/2024

PR0089937

PRO089831

PR0O090134

PR0089979

PRO089811

PR0089938

PR0090289

PR0089872

PR0089871

PR0O089962

PR0090073

PR0090072

PR0089652
PR0089646

PRO089653



Body Art Facilities That are Newly Permitted or Have Changed
Ownership in the Past 3 Months as of 4/26/2024

Facility

Indio Marilou Carranza

Jurupa Valley Jovanny Omar Lopez

Lake Elsinore Mona Li- OOB

| Peter Chanthale

Moreno Valley Alana Imge Lynch
Genesis Adahli Sermeno
Good Aura Tattoo Studio

Matthew Simon Barajas

Moreno Valley Tattoos

Murrieta Alexcis Alexzandra Diaz
Caleb Riley Kincaid
Courtney Knecht
Curated

Essential Beauty

John Vu

81620 Hwy 111, Indio, CA 92201

4955 Felspar St Suite A, Jurupa Valley,

CA 92509

31739 Riverside Dr #G, Lake Elsinore,

CA 92530

299 Diamond Dr, Lake Elsinore, CA

92530

24705 Alessandro Blvd, Moreno Valley,

CA 92253

24905 Sunnymead Blvd Ste. C, Moreno

Address

Valley, CA 92553

23750 Alessandro Blvd Unit L-105,

Moreno Valley, CA 92553

24990 Alessandro Blvd Ste H, Moreno

Valley, CA 92553

23962 Alessandro Blvd Ste T, Moreno

Valley, CA 92553

40516 Murrieta Hot Springs Rd Bldg B,

Murrieta, CA 92563

40165 Murrieta Hot Springs Rd #G,

Murrieta, CA 92563

39825 Alta Murrieta Dr B-25 #701,

Murrieta, CA 92563

40516 Murrieta Hot Springs Rd Bldg B,

Murrieta, CA 92563

39825 Alta Murrieta Dr B-25 #701,

Murrieta, CA 92563

29955 Technology Dr #103 Rm #1,

Murrieta, CA 92563

Facility Type

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art Facility

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art Facility

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art Facility
Body Art Facility

Body Art
Practitioner

Date

Approved to

Operate
4/10/2024

2/9/2024

2/8/2024

1/30/2024

2/28/2024
3/25/2024
3/14/2024
2/8/2024

3/29/2024

4/5/2024
3/14/2024
4/4/2024
3/22/2024
4/4/2024

2/15/2024

Permit
Number

PR0090162

PR0089736

PR0089728

PR0O089616

PRO089838

PR0090032

PR0089974

PRO089717

PR0090080

PR0O090124

PRO089975

PRO090112

PR0090025

PRO090111

PRO089771



Body Art Facilities That are Newly Permitted or Have Changed
Ownership in the Past 3 Months as of 4/26/2024

City Facility

Murrieta Kaitlin Handler

| Myths and Legends Tattoo
Scalp Parlor Micropigmentation
Simply Curated Body Piercings
Stabbasorousrex Piercings

Studio Reverie

Thatcher James DeMamiel

Julia Mae Criscuolo Arguelles

IS APPROVED BY FRITZY

Palm Desert Katarina Ugalde
Mercedes Flaherty

Valerie Carpenter
Perris Charizma Estele-Oree Guzman

Rancho Mirage Newmark Beauty

Ming Xu- DO NOT RELEASE UNTIL FA

Address

Facility Type

25285 Madison Ave #111, Murrieta, CA Body Art

92562

42840 Washington Ave, Murrieta, CA
92562

29955 Technology Dr #103 Rm #1,
Murrieta, CA 92563

25285 Madison Ave # 110, Murrieta,
CA 92562

40555 California Oaks Rd #105,
Murrieta, CA 92562

24810 Washington Ave, Murrieta, CA
92562

40165 Murrieta Hot Springs Rd #G,
Murrieta, CA 92563

1007 6th St, Norco, CA 92860

3699 Hamner Ave #1, Norco, CA
92860

74361 Hwy 111 Ste #1, Palm Desert,
CA 92260

73730 CA-111 #8, Palm Desert, CA
92260

73730 CA-111 #8, Palm Desert, CA
92260

24831 Jefferson Ave Ste. #113, Perris,
CA 92562

41590 Indian Trail, Rancho Mirage, CA
92270

Practitioner
Body Art Facility

Body Art Facility
Body Art Facility
Body Art Facility
Body Art Facility

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art Facility

Date

Approved to

Operate
4/9/2024

2/29/2024
2/15/2024
4/2/2024
3/5/2024
2/29/2024

3/6/2024

4/9/2024

3/27/2024

4/10/2024
3/7/2024

3/28/2024

2/26/2024

3/21/2024

Permit

Number
PR0090138
PR0089848
PR0089769
PR0090082
PR0089895

PR0089853

PR0089918

PR0090139

PR0090067

PR0090143

PR0089923

PRO090071

PR0O089819

PR0090016



Body Art Facilities That are Newly Permitted or Have Changed
Ownership in the Past 3 Months as of 4/26/2024

City Facility

Riverside Alejandro Marquez
Desiree Dianne Freeman
Isaiah Giovanni Santos
Jennifer Carter

MeIissa Giselle Nunez

Oscar Hernandez Villegas

Phillip An

San Jacinto Alexis Guzman

Angie Ruiz

Temecula Alessio Tanti
Charles Daniel Evers
Damon Biddle
David Ismael Pineda

Ian Smelser

JAurora Connection LLC

Address

10330 Hole Ave Ste #5, Riverside, CA
92505

Facility Type

Body Art
Practitioner

6117 Brockton Ave #203, Riverside, CA Body Art

92506

10330 Hole Ave Ste #5, Riverside, CA
92505

1201 University Ave Ste #1005,
Riverside, CA 92507

3688 Van Buren Blvd Ste D, Riverside,
CA 92503

10220 Hole Ave Ste. #2, Riverside, CA
92503

10330 Hole Ave Ste #5, Riverside, CA
92505

480 N State St Ste G, San Jacinto, CA
92583

1520 S San Jacinto Ave Ste 4, San
Jacinto, CA 92583

29073 Overland Dr Ste ], Temecula,
CA 92591

31069 Temecula Pkwy #C4, Temecula,
CA 92592

28780 Old Town Front St Ste C7,
Temecula, CA 92590

41750 Winchester Rd Ste J, Temecula,
CA 92590

28780 Old Town Front St Ste C7,
Temecula, CA 92590

41911 5th St, Suite 200, Temecula, CA Body Art Facility

92592

Practitioner
Body Art
Practitioner
Body Art
Practitioner
Body Art
Practitioner
Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner
Body Art
Practitioner
Body Art
Practitioner

Body Art
Practitioner

Date

Approved to

Operate
4/11/2024

4/12/2024
3/22/2024
4/10/2024
2/8/2024
4/23/2024

4/12/2024

4/11/2024

2/7/2024

4/23/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
3/11/2024
4/4/2024

1/31/2024

Permit

Number
PR0090183
PR0090187
PR0090023
PR0090155
PR0089732

PR0090288

PR0090186

PR0O090171

PR0089713

PR0090280

PR0090104

PR0090106

PR0089944

PR0090107

PR0089632



Body Art Facilities That are Newly Permitted or Have Changed
Ownership in the Past 3 Months as of 4/26/2024

Date
. - - Approved to Permit
City Facility Address Facility Type Operate Number
Temecula Jeanie Aurora Clark 41911 5th St, Suite 200, Temecula, CA Body Art 1/31/2024 PR0089633
92592 Practitioner
Jessica Reese 28751 Rancho California Rd #200, Body Art 2/29/2024 PR0089839
Temecula, CA 92584 Practitioner
Sharp Tattoo 27485 Ynez Rd. #18, Temecula, CA Body Art Facility 2/15/2024 PR0089767
92591
Sky PMU Beauty 40820 Winchester Rd Ste. 2505 #15, Body Art Facility 4/5/2024 PR0090115
Temecula, CA 92591
Skyla Lloyd 40820 Winchester Rd Ste. 2505 #115, Body Art 4/5/2024 PR0090116
Temecula, CA 92591 Practitioner
Wildomar Bianca Maria Stone 32395 Clinton Keith Rd # B11, Body Art 3/21/2024 PR0090018

Wildomar, CA 92595 Practitioner



